FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

09-14-2001

3HEET

Docket No.: Berkel

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼ 10784310	9 • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Berkel Incorporated	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hobart Corporation Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 701 South Ridge Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Troy State: OH ZIP: 45374
Execution Date: July 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) D418,012	, the execution date of the application is: n/a B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark W. Croll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
09/13/ <u>2001 TDIAZ1 00000104 D418012</u>	
D1 FC:581 40.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025	09-0025
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda Loranger Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0896

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid, Berkel Incorporated, an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to Hobart Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest for the United States and throughout the world, in and to the following:

Patent: FOOD SLICER

U.S. Patent No.: D418012 Issue Date: December 28, 1999

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense, to take such reasonable steps requested by Assignee to further the issuance of the patents as well as to obtain evidence in connection with proceedings, investigations or other such actions related to the validity and issuance thereof.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, executed by a duly authorized representative of Assignor on the date set forth below:

ASSIGNOR:

BERKEL INCORPORATED

By: John J. Mc Cannia

HWD2 922543v1

RECORDED: 09/07/2001